# Valley View University Fee Schedule Per semester Valid Until 2<sup>nd</sup> Semester, 2023/2024 (Effective July 1, 2023 to June 30, 2024)

### LOCAL STUDENTS

### UNDERGRADUATE FEES PER SEMESTER

### Fee Payment Policy

- 1. Currency: Ghana Cedis
- 2. Payment Options:
  - a. Option 1: Full payment of fees before Registration
  - b. Option 2: Payment by installment
    - i. 50% before Registration
    - ii. 80% before Mid Semester Examinations
    - iii. 100% before Final Examinations
- 3. Students may stay Off-Campus only upon **permission** by the Dean of Student Life and Services.
- 4. Rebates/Discounts given by the Office of Student Financial Services:
  - a. 5% waiver for full payment of fees before reopening (Proof of payment to be submitted to Finance Office).
  - b. Parents/Guardians with more than one ward receive 5% waiver for each additional ward
- 5. Other Mandatory Charges for only **FRESH** Students:
  - a. Medical Examination fee is GHC300.00 paid directly at the Valley View Hospital
- 6. Other Mandatory Charges for All Students: SRC DUES
  - a. GHC100.00 (Continuing Students)
  - b. GHC150.00 (Fresh Students including Souvenirs)

### 7. NOTES

- a. One Credit Hour beyond the limit attracts GHC200.00
- b. SONM GC includes Practicum & Skills Lab Demonstration Only.
- c. Where the Course Structure of the School/Faculty extends beyond the stipulated Credits for the Semester, the Maximum threshold credit (21/24) shall apply.
- d. Where the Course Structure of the School/Faculty stays within the stipulated Credits for the Semester, any additional credit shall attract GHC200.00 per credit.
- 8. Special Scholarship is given by the Seventh-day Adventist Church in Ghana:
  - a. 10% of Tuition fees for certified Seventh-day Adventist students
  - b. 25% of Tuition fees for certified Seventh-day Adventist theology students

#### 9. Residential Fee

Four (4) in a room is GH¢1,000.00 each, three (3) in a room is GH¢1,380.00 each and Two (2) in a room is GH¢ 1,630.00 each

### 10. Feeding Fee

**NOTE:** All residence Students **must** choose from the options below:

Two (2) Meal plan a Day - GH¢2,352.00, Three (3) Meal plan a Day - GH¢3,234.00 for the Semester.

Feeding is compulsory for all freshers & 2022/2023 year group

### NOTE: ALL PAYMENT SHOULD BE MADE TO EITHER

Bank: Prudential Bank Ghana Ltd.

Account Name: Valley View University Account No: 0362000060080,

Branch: Valley View University

OR Bank: Consolidated Bank Ghana

Account Name: Valley View University

Account No: 0293333100001,

**Branch: Manet Towers** 

### MOBILE MONEY OPTIONS

- 1. \*800\*50# For Prudential bank Ltd.
- 2. \*924\*200# For Consolidated Bank Ltd.

### ACCOMODATION FEE ACCOUNT

Bank: Prudential Bank Ghana Ltd.

Account Name: Valley View University

Account No: 0362000060160, Branch: Valley View University

## A. Undergraduate Programs: Regular Mode

### 1a. Tuition - Continuing Students Fees per Semester

Program	Tuition GHC
School of Business (All Options)	3,500.00
Adult and Distance Education (All Options)	2,590.00
School of Education (Regular)	3,100.00
School of Education (Sandwich)	2,270.00
Bachelor of Education in Music	3,100.00
Diploma of Education in Music	3,100.00
Bachelor of Arts in Theology	3,500.00
Bachelor of Arts in Communication Studies	3,500.00
Bachelor of Science in Development Studies	3,500.00
Diploma in Development Studies	3,300.00
Faculty of Science (All Options)	4,120.00
Bachelor of Science in Biomedical Engineering	4,500.00
Diploma in Biomedical Equipment Technology	4,150.00
School of Nursing and Midwifery (All Options)	4,900.00
Agric Business	3,970.00
BSc. Agriculture	3,970.00
School of Nursing and Midwifery (HAC/NAC - Evening Mode)	4,900.00
School of Nursing and Midwifery (All Options - Evening Mode)	4,450.00
School of Nursing and Midwifery (All Options - Summer Mode)	3,720.00

### 1b. Tuition - Fresh Students Fees Per Semester

Program	Tuition GHC
School of Business (All Options)	3,700.00
Adult and Distance Education (All Options)	2,790.00
School of Education (Regular)	3,300.00
School of Education (Sandwich)	2,470.00
Bachelor of Education in Music	3,300.00
Diploma of Education in Music	3,300.00
Bachelor of Arts in Theology	3.700.00
Bachelor of Arts in Communication Studies	3,700.00
Bachelor of Science in Development Studies	3,700.00
Diploma in Development Studies	3,500.00
Faculty of Science (All Options)	4,320.00
Bachelor of Science in Biomedical Engineering	4,700.00
Diploma in Biomedical Equipment Technology	4,350.00
School of Nursing and Midwifery (All Options)	5,100.00
Agric Business	4,170.00
BSc. Agriculture	4,170.00
School of Nursing and Midwifery (HAC/NAC - Evening Mode)	5,100.00
School of Nursing and Midwifery (All Options - Evening Mode)	4,650.00
School of Nursing and Midwifery (All Options - Summer Mode)	3,920.00

### Note:

- 1. Sandwich Session in August constitutes one semester, while sessions in December and April constitute another semester. This means that the Sandwich student pays one-half of the fees in December and the other one-half in April.
- 2. Nursing Summer Sessions in June and July constitute two semesters. The fee above is per session.

# B. Undergraduate Internship, Practicum, Senior Research Project & Off Campus Teaching Practicum - Fees Charged Separately

Program	Fees GHC
Internship	350.00
Off Campus Teaching Practicum (6cr)	700.00
Senior Project (3cr) Only	350.00
Practicum (3cr)	350.00
Independent Studies	½ of Tuition per program in addition to 60% of that Tuition.
Nursing Access Program	2,000.00

# Valley View University Academic Year Fee Schedule Valid Until 2<sup>nd</sup> Semester, 2023/2024 (Effective July 1, 2023 to June 30, 2024)

### INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS

#### UNDERGRADUATE FEES PER SEMESTER

### Fee Payment Policy

- 1. Currency: US Dollars
- 2. Payment Options:
  - a. Option 1: Full payment of fees before Registration
  - b. Option 2: Payment by installment
    - i. 50% before Registration
    - ii. 80% before Mid Semester Examinations
    - iii. 100% before Final Examinations
- 3. Students may stay Off-Campus only upon permission by the Dean of Student Life and Services.
- 4. Rebates/Discounts given by the Office of Student Financial Services:
  - a. 5% waiver for full payment of fees before reopening (Proof of payment to be submitted to Finance Office).
  - b. Parents/Guardians with more than one ward receive 5% waiver for each additional ward
- 5. Other Mandatory Charges for only **FRESH** Students:
  - a. Medical Examination fee is GHC300.00 paid directly at the Valley View Hospital
- 6. Other Mandatory Charges for All Students: SRC DUES
  - a. GHC100.00 (Continuing Students)
  - b. GHC150.00 (Fresh Students including Souvenirs)

### 7. NOTES

- a. One Credit Hour beyond the limit attracts USD 67.00
- b. SONM GC includes Practicum & Skills Lab Demonstration Only.
- c. Where the Course Structure of the School/Faculty extends beyond the stipulated Credits for the Semester, the Maximum threshold credit (21/24) shall apply.
- d. Where the Course Structure of the School/Faculty stays within the stipulated Credits for the Semester, any additional credit shall attract USD 67.00 per credit.
- 8. Special Scholarship is given by the Seventh-day Adventist Church in Ghana:
  - a. 10% of Tuition fees for certified Seventh-day Adventist students
  - b. 25% of Tuition fees for certified Seventh-day Adventist theology students

### 9. Residential Fee

Four (4) in a room is GH¢1,000.00 each, three (3) in a room is GH¢1,380.00 and Two (2) in room is GH¢ 1,630.00 each

### 10. Feeding Fee

**NOTE:** All residence Students **must** choose from the options below:

Two (2) Meal plan a Day – GH¢2,352.00, Three (3) Meal plan a Day – GH¢3,234.00 for the **Semester.** 

Feeding is compulsory for all freshers & 2022/2023 year group

### NOTE: ALL PAYMENT SHOULD BE MADE TO EITHER

Bank: Prudential Bank Ghana Ltd.

**Branch: Valley View University** 

Account Name: Valley View University Account No: 0362000060182,

OR Bank: United Bank of Africa

Account Name: Valley View University Account No: 01206400802213,

Branch: East Legon

# A. Undergraduate Programs: Regular Mode

## 1a. Tuition - Continuing Students Fees Per Semester

Program	Tuition USD
Bachelor of Business Administration (All Options)	1,170.00
Adult and Distance Education (All Options)	529.00
Bachelor of Education (Regular)	1,104.00
Bachelor of Education in Music	1,104.00
Diploma of Education in Music	874.00
Bachelor of Arts in Theology	1,104.00
Bachelor of Arts in Communication Studies	1,104.00
Bachelor of Science in Development Studies	1,104.00
Diploma in Development Studies	730.00
Faculty of Science (All Options)	1,191.00
Diploma in Biomedical Equipment Technology	748.00
Bachelor of Science in Biomedical Engineering	1,262.00
School of Nursing and Midwifery (All Options)	1,295.00
School of Nursing and Midwifery (All Options - Evening Mode)	1,525.00
School of Nursing and Midwifery (All Options - Summer Mode)	1,495.00

### 1b. Tuition - Fresh Students Fees Per Semester

Program	Tuition USD
Bachelor of Business Administration (All Options)	1,240.00
Adult and Distance Education (All Options)	749.00
Bachelor of Education (Regular)	1,234.00
Bachelor of Education in Music	1,234.00
Diploma of Education in Music	1,004.00
Bachelor of Arts in Theology	1,234.00
Bachelor of Arts in Communication Studies	1,234.00
Bachelor of Science in Development Studies	1,234.00
Diploma in Development Studies	790.00
Faculty of Science (All Options)	1,321.00
Diploma in Biomedical Equipment Technology	878.00
Bachelor of Science in Biomedical Engineering	1,392.00
School of Nursing and Midwifery (All Options)	1,625.00
School of Nursing and Midwifery (All Options - Evening Mode)	1,656.00
School of Nursing and Midwifery (All Options - Summer Mode)	1,626.00
Basic English	670.00

### Note:

- 1. Sandwich Session in August constitutes one semester, while sessions in December and April constitute another semester. This means that the Sandwich student pays one-half of the fees in December and the other one-half in April.
- 2. Nursing Summer Sessions in June and July constitute two semesters. The fee above is per session.
- 3. Non-Citizen Card & Resident Permit
  - i. Fresh Students \$ 170.00 Inclusive in the fees above
  - ii. Continuing Students \$ 110 Inclusive in the fees above

# B. Undergraduate Internship, Practicum, Senior Research Project & Off Campus Teaching Practicum - Fees charged separately

Program	Fees USD
Internship	183.00
Off Campus Teaching Practicum (6cr)	366.00
Senior Project (3cr)	183.00
Practicum (3cr)	183.00
Independent Studies	½ of Tuition per program in addition to 60% of that Tuition.

NB: FEES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHIN THE ACADEMIC YEAR